2006, an association may not use judicial or nonjudicial foreclosure to enforce that lien if 
the amount of the delinquent assessments or dues, exclusive of any accelerated 
assessments, late charges, fees, attorney's fees, interest, and costs of collection, is less 
than one thousand eight hundred dollars ($1,800). For delinquent assessments or dues 
in excess of one thousand eight hundred dollars ($1,800) or more than 12 months 
delinquent, an association may use judicial or nonjudicial foreclosure subject to the 
conditions set forth in Article 3 (commencing with Section 5700) of Chapter 8 of Part 5 
of Division 4 of the Civil Code. When using judicial or nonjudicial foreclosure, the

[...]

The Board of Directors shall not proceed with any form of foreclosure unless and until the amount of
delinquent assessments (exclusive of any accelerated assessments, late charges, fees, costs of collection, attorney’s
fees or interest) equals or exceeds One Thousand Eight Hundred Dollars ($1,800.00) or the assessments have been
delinquent for more than twelve (12) months (“Threshold”). Once the Threshold has been met and all other requirements
identified above have been satisfied, the Board may proceed with foreclosure of the assessment lien pursuant to the